
Alleghany County Water District 
P.O. Box 860, Alleghany, CA 95910 ~ alleghanywater@gmail.com ~ Phone 530-287-3204 

 

~ Established March 8, 1939 ~ 

 

 
CONTRACT EXTENSION 

Contract # 2018-2 
 
Position:  Secretary 
 
Contractor:  Amber Mehrmann 
 
Original Contract Start Date 1/9/18 and End Date 6/30/18 
Extended on 5/8/18 1 year. 
 
At the regular meeting held on June 18, 2019 and with contractor’s approval, the ACWD 
board voted to extend this contract for one more year through 6/30/20. 
 
At the regular meeting held on June 9, 2020 and with contractor’s approval, the ACWD board 
voted to extend this contract for one more year through 6/30/21. 
 
At the regular meeting held on September 14, 2021 and with contractor’s approval, the 
ACWD board voted to extend this contract for one more year through 6/30/22. 
 
At the regular meeting held on July 12, 2022 and with contractor’s approval, the ACWD board 
voted to extend this contract for one more year through 6/30/2023. 
 
At the regular meeting held on January 9, 2024 and with contractor’s approval, the ACWD 
board voted to extend this contract for one more year through 6/30/2024 
 
 
Changes to terms of contract:  _______________________________________ 
 
All terms and conditions of the above referenced contract are to remain the same. 
 
 
This contract extension is accepted by both the Contractor and The District as witnessed by 
signature below. 
 
 
X_________________________________________  date ________________ 
   Amber Mehrmann, Contractor 
 
 
X_________________________________________  date ________________ 
   Rae Bell Arbogast, General Manager ACWD 


